,'
\-".

a.27242@1 1w

. . D
Decision No. Oode

Olggy

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALiFORNIA

IN TZ2 MATTER of the Application of -
- SOUTHERN CALIFCRNIA FREIGET LINES
for an order zuthorizing execution
of & note secured by mortgage on
motor equipment. ’ .

Application

This fs an application for an order of the Railroad.
Commission zuthorizing Southern California Freight Lines to
execute a mortgage of cadttels and to issue a note Iin the bri.-.
cipal amount of $173,000 for the purpose of paying outstanding

indebtedness and of financing the cost of property.

Southern California Freight Lines is 2 corporation
engaged in the dbusiness of trénSporting property ac a nighwoy
common carrier in,southern California. Its finéncial reports
to thicz Commission show its révenues and expenses for‘the last
three years as follows:
| 1943 1944
$1.,275,229" . £$1,070,573

1945
81,756,784

Pevenues

Expenses:
Operating expences

1,093,964 £46,.492
Depreciation

1,551,405

Operating taxes and
Licenses
Rent expense
Total
Net inconme
Interest and other
deductions

Profit

60,403

82,627
143,650

T’%‘éi'zfa:ig
111.,4

8.075

52,134

64,624
91,585
247

Tl

19,812
10,849

el 81964:




a.27242 @2 e )

Its assets and liabilities, as of Decembder 31, 1945,
are redorted ac follows:
Agsers

Current ssets $ 117,136.95
Cash and deposite £ 26,565.98 '
Tax refund claims 38 523+58..
Notes and accounts receivable ’5 984.39
Materiaks and supplies 30,063 09
Tangible propexty 013,428.12
Intangible property . . 125,259 4k

Deferred charges 1%0,821.25)
'I.‘O'tal, &Saetq, . fi‘_laz X o 92

Liabn‘f-.éties

Accownts payable. ' &  73,811.24
Taxes accrued 13,773.232
Notes payabile. 150,390.56
Contracts payable 122 722 .70
Resexrve for tax refund clainms . °8 523.58
Reserve for depreciatmon 581, 807 21
Other. deferred credits 715.09

Cepital and surplus.
Preferred stock, & 18,000.00
Common stock 50 1000.0C
Prealum on stock . l 350.88
Capital surplus 1-8 279 2.49.
Earned ,urpluu lé,?oé *4
‘Total capital and surplus 03,
Total liabilities, 296

The qg;st;pdipg\note§~gayablc‘cpnsisme& of three notes,
bearing interest at the rate of* 5 percent per annumm 1ssued 4in
favor of Bank oI America, as follows:

J¢n. 5, 1945. % 67, 500 00

Nov. 0, 1945 74,190 56.
Dec., 30 1945, 2%,700.00;

Totul $15C,390.56

It a'opea.rs that, the. 367, 500 note. is pa.,'able in non hly
installments. of §7,500 andé. the other two notes'a:e,payable in
thirtyesix:monzhly,installments; Since December 21, 1945, the
total amount was reduced to 8140,519.26, the. reduction heing

$9,871.30. The indedtedness was.incuxned'pu:suant-tovauthoriza-

-2




272423 1w | 2

tioh'heremofo?eﬁgranted-byfthe.Commission-foz-the.purpose of -

paying earlier indebtedness. and. of Linancing taz cost of Property. ..

The conpamy desires to use. the proceeds o be received..

through 'the ‘igsue of the new note for the, following purposes:.

To ‘pay outztanding notes, s above - $140,519.26
To reimburserits treasury .for: capital -

expenditures in building.a terminal

dock at 'Colton 16 000.00
To ‘pay current liabilities - : 16420, 7L

Total : $173,000.00

A review of ‘the company's financial statements indi-
cates ‘that during. 1945 it increased 3ts ledger bhalances. repre-
senting tangidble p*opervier Y the sum- ofw$115'77l:and,intangibie
propertics by the suu ol 528,992 and reduced its netes: and
accownts payadble valances by the sum of $72,844, the three items.
aggregasing $217,607, and- that it obtained the sums necessary for
these purposes throughﬂthe:issue of.long-te.mvdebtﬁ the.use of
current ascets. on-hend 'at'the begimming of the year, and the .
?nvestment of earnings represented by reserves and surplus. It
¢learly appears that'the-earnings:in#ested,_dpring 1945, in thae
business .and properties, execlusive oﬂ-ihtangible.p:operties, was, .

. R : 1
in excess of the 816,000 ‘for which it now seeks:rezmbursement.(—)‘

The $173,000 note now propesed to -be issued is. payabdle
in the.amownt of §7,500 on Maren 15, 1946; 57,500 on the 15th day

of "eackh of. the nex%t succeeding twenty-three months thereafter;

(1)
As to the $28,992 increase in intangibdble properties, it
appears that thiu item.a*oge frox the purchase Y the comoany
of ' the vusiness. and properties of Dale C..Ramuey, doing business
as Valley Truck Co. TUncer:Decision No. 38260, dated October. 2,
1945, applicant is required to amortize thig amount: within two
years,. by - charges to income..




A.27242 @ 1200 -9

33 500 on ghe 15 dé& of ééé of tne eﬁt succending venty—two

months tnereafter, and ¢2 500 on Tc rua*y 15, l9L > wi.h inte*e
a2t the rate of 5 oe*cert pe“ i on de*crred bal ances. A COpJ
of the proposcd noto has bccd ’ilcd in t»ig proceea¢4 a, thib‘t

"B"' and a copy o* the proposed mo“tgago o- cnhttels as. Exh¢bi*

ncn.

”he f:.nc.ncino he"o proposcc bj mpp*icart w;ll *cducc
fié m nthly p*incipa‘ pa;"en s on ivw notes by avp*oximately
8, 500. The use of apn*oximate*y 03? OOO of proceeds <o re*m
Yurse it° t*oacu*y 1na to pay c'**ent o% ig tio ng u“ould maoc"-
:ally-imprﬁve its f;gancial po° tion. ;t uhere ore abpcars tuat
the transaction is ﬁét’coﬁ a*y to the public in e*e,t, and thz

an ovder granting the compary'f regue lest should be entered.

g ‘p’ ‘.\“

Soﬁmﬁéfn'éai*fbfni ngh* 'in néving aaniéd to the

Réilroéd éémﬁis ion for autho*i ey vo gfecuze 2 Mo“tgage oi

cnnt ls and to I'ssue a note fo* 73 OOO, h“a t“e Com; sion
“mving coqsiderec tbe matter ano'being o* *he oo_nlon 4 t 2
nublmc hc ~~:.ng 13 nou “eccs,arQ;'unat une monﬂf, p*operty or
labor to be prOﬁuﬁe paid fo* througr ne issus of the notc is
reasonably requi"eo for tne pu*pofes specified he*ein, ard thav,
e: cep ' therw¢uc auth orized crein the oxpeﬁditu.es for such
nurpoues ‘are not in whole or in p-rt '*easonably chargeable to

L
cp#*at_ng exnenceo or to income, thercfo“e,

IT IS HDREBY ORDERHD follow

1. Soumngrr Californ¢a Frei ght Line after tre effoc-

tive date.acrcof and"on or before Apﬁml 30, 11946, may iosue a

-4




A.27242 @5 W v’ _

note in the principal amownt of §173,000 ané may execute 2
mortgzage of chattels, such note and mortgage of chattels to be
in substantially the same form as the note and mertgzge of
chattels filed in this proceeding% as Exaibits "3" and vC

respectively.

2. 0f the proceeds to ve realized through the issue
of said note, Southera California Freight Lines shall use
$140,519.26 to pay the wapaid valances of the notes rererred to
in the foregoing opinion, $£16, 000 to reimbdurse its treasury
vecause of expenditures heretofore made from earnings aand proper-
ly chargeable to tangidle property accounts, and thé balance,
amounting to $16,480.74, to pay current liabilisies.

3. Southera California Freight Lines shall
revort, or reports, of the dssue of the note' ané the
tion The proceeds, as required oy the Commission's
Order No. 24-A, which order, insofar as ap: licaDAe, is

part of this order.

L. The aut“or:tj herein granted will become effcctive
wnern Southern California Freigh Lines nas pz2id the fee pre-~

scribed by Section 57 of the Pudlic U*il;vies Act.

Dated 2t San Francisco, Californiaz, this

ovaebruary, 1946.

CRAILNSAD GO
! GTATLY [+ A LI «F AR ‘oA

W/

v

Comm*ssioners

A P NI T A AW R S A




